
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
IRTPA National League Division 1

Event Details 2017-18 Season
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Sanctioned)
Tie Format 2 players/team. 2 singles 1 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 1&2v1&2

Team Members
Petworth House Thomas Durack / Louis Gordon [Rodders]

Cambridge Edmund Kay / Alex Evans

Radley Zak Eadle / Craig Greenhalgh / Robert Shenkman

Prested Hall Claire Fahey [Diamonds] / Steve Taylor

Oratory Marc Seigneur / Roman Krznaric

RTC / MURTC Nick Hatchett / Will Burns [Burns Unit] / Josh Smith [Team OK]

Wellington Peter Wright / Adam Player

Order of Play

7:00PM Thu 28 Sep 2017 Oratory

Oratory Cambridge
5:30PM Wed 4 Oct 2017 Cambridge Green

Cambridge Petworth House
6:00PM Fri 20 Oct 2017 Radley

Radley Oratory
6:00PM Thu 26 Oct 2017 Prested Glass

Prested Hall Cambridge
6:00PM Fri 27 Oct 2017 Radley

Radley Petworth House
6:00PM Fri 3 Nov 2017 Radley

Radley Prested Hall
6:00PM Tue 21 Nov 2017 Wellington alt

Wellington Prested Hall
6:00PM Thu 23 Nov 2017 Cambridge Green

Cambridge RTC / MURTC
6:00PM Tue 28 Nov 2017 Prested Glass

Prested Hall Petworth House
6:00PM Wed 29 Nov 2017 Royal Tennis Court - old

RTC / MURTC Oratory
6:00PM Thu 7 Dec 2017 Prested Glass

Prested Hall Radley
7:00PM Fri 12 Jan 2018 Royal Tennis Court - old



RTC / MURTC Wellington
6:00PM Thu 1 Feb 2018 Cambridge Green

Cambridge Radley
6:00PM Tue 13 Feb 2018 Wellington alt

Wellington RTC / MURTC
7:00PM Fri 23 Feb 2018 Royal Tennis Court - old

RTC / MURTC Prested Hall
6:30PM Tue 6 Mar 2018 Oratory

Oratory Petworth House
6:00PM Wed 21 Mar 2018 Oratory

Oratory Wellington
6:00PM Mon 2 Apr 2018 Cambridge Green

Cambridge Prested Hall
6:00PM Mon 2 Apr 2018 Prested Glass

Prested Hall Oratory
6:00PM Tue 3 Apr 2018 Wellington alt

Wellington Cambridge
6:00PM Wed 4 Apr 2018 Petworth

Petworth House RTC / MURTC
6:00PM Wed 11 Apr 2018 Petworth

Petworth House Cambridge
6:00PM Wed 11 Apr 2018 MURTC COVID

RTC / MURTC Radley
6:00PM Thu 12 Apr 2018 Radley

Radley Wellington
6:00PM Tue 17 Apr 2018 Wellington alt

Wellington Oratory
6:00PM Wed 18 Apr 2018 Petworth

Petworth House Radley
6:00PM Fri 27 Apr 2018 Petworth

Petworth House Wellington
6:00PM Thu 24 May 2018 - Semifinal Wellington alt

Wellington Cambridge
6:00PM Wed 30 May 2018 - Final Petworth

Petworth House Cambridge
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